

M CrI 142/2026
State Of Delhi Vs. Vikram Wadhavan
FIR No. 342/2018
U/s 420/468/471 IPC
PS Nabi Karim

11.02.2026

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vipin Kumar Anand and Sh. Neeraj Rathi, Id. Counsel for
the accused Vikram Wadhavan.

SI Neeraj Rathi on behalf of the IO.

Reply filed. Taken on record. Copy be supplied.

It is submitted by SI Neeraj Rathi that as apprised by the IO, the
police report shall be filed within one month.

Let IO be summoned along with the said report for the next date
of hearing.

Re-notify on **16.03.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.02.2026