

25 M CrI 142/2026
STATE OF DELHI Vs. VIKRAM WADHAVAN
FIR No.342/2018
PS Nabi Karim

28.04.2026

Video Conferencing facility is active throughout the proceedings during the day.

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Anand and Sh. Shrikant Yadav, Ld.
Counsels for applicant/accused along with
applicant/accused.
Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
along with complainant in person.
Inspector Manmeet Singh, Inspector Gulshan
Nagpal and SI Harsh Kumar in person.

Report from DCP, Central District filed. Taken on
record. Copy of application supplied to Ld. Counsel for the
complainant today in the Court.

Let reply, if any, be filed on behalf of the
complainant/non-applicant with advance copy to the opposite
party.

TCR be also summoned for NDOH.

List the application for **05.05.2026**.

(Shilpi Jain)
ASJ-02, Central, THC
Delhi-28.04.2026