

M CrI 142/2026
STATE OF DELHI Vs. VIKRAM WADHAVAN
FIR No.342/2018
PS Nabi Karim

05.05.2026

This is an application for modification of bail condition in bail order dated 31.01.2019.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/accused in person.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Anand, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Basant Sawaria, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K.
Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
SI Harsh Kumar in person.

Matter is fixed for filing of reply on behalf of
complainant/non-applicant.

Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant submits that
main counsel is suffering from illness and he needs some time to
file the reply.

At request, put up for filing of reply on behalf of
complainant/non-applicant and arguments on application on
29.05.2026.

TCR be sent back to Ld. Trial Court.

**Let TCR be summoned again for next date of
hearing.**

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :05.05.2026