

M. Cr1 142/2026
STATE OF DELHI Vs. VIKRAM WADHAVAN
FIR No.342/2018
PS Nabi Karim

29.05.2026

This is an application for modification of bail condition in bail order dated 31.01.2019.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant/accused in person.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Anand, Ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.
Complainant in person.
Sh. Pulkendu, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K.
Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant

Reply on behalf of complainant has been filed. Same is taken on record. A copy thereof has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.

At request, put up for arguments on application on

06.06.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI/29.05.2026