

**Misc. Crl. No. 142/2026**  
**State Vs. Vikram Wadhavan**  
**FIR No. 342/2018**  
**PS Nabi Karim**

02.07.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Shabnam, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused/  
applicant.  
IO/SI Harsh Kumar in person.

At request, put up for arguments on application on  
07.07.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)  
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)  
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :02.07.2026