

Misc. CrI. No. 142/2026
State Vs. Vikram Wadhavan
FIR No. 342/2018
PS Nabi Karim

07.07.2026

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Anand, Ld. Counsel for
accused/applicant.
Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for
complainant/respondent.

Reply to the bail application has already been filed on behalf of IO as well as on behalf of complainant.

Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant has relied on certain judgments on which Ld. Counsel for complainant has submitted that he also wants to file certain judgments.

Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant submits that several opportunities have already been granted to complainant/respondent and last opportunity may be granted for filing judgments on his behalf. Request is hereby allowed.

Put up for filing of judgments, if any, on behalf complainant and arguments on application on **20.07.2026**.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :07.07.2026